

PS&E JOB NO : 17X319 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009113 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5399
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COAL CREEK BRIDGE TO GULCH BRIDGE
 PAVING
 17X319
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(236)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-35.85 %		83.40 %
			265,000.00	170,000.00	-95,000.00	486,000.00	221,000.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-99.90 %		415.46 %
			1,940.00	2.00	-1,938.00	10,000.00	8,060.00
GRADING							
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	475.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	61.0000	52.50 %	100.0000	150.00 %
			19,000.00	28,975.00	9,975.00	47,500.00	28,500.00
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1900.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	50.0000	316.67 %	30.0000	150.00 %
			22,800.00	95,000.00	72,200.00	57,000.00	34,200.00
STRUCTURE							
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPLACE RCS						
	94.0000	L.F.	100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			9,400.00	11,280.00	1,880.00	14,100.00	4,700.00
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION HEADER RECONSTRUCTION						
	40.0000	L.F.	400.0000	434.0000	8.50 %	500.0000	25.00 %
			16,000.00	17,360.00	1,360.00	20,000.00	4,000.00
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 12/278						
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	227.8500	-8.86 %	250.0000	0.00 %
			5,000.00	4,557.00	-443.00	5,000.00	0.00
8	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 12/278						
	296.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %
			5,920.00	10,360.00	4,440.00	11,840.00	5,920.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17X319 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009113 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5399
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COAL CREEK BRIDGE TO GULCH BRIDGE
 PAVING
 17X319
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(236)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING							
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	880.0000	TON	35.0000	94.0000	168.57 %	80.0000	128.57 %
			30,800.00	82,720.00	51,920.00	70,400.00	39,600.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	6.5000	TON	2,500.0000	900.0000	-64.00 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %
			16,250.00	5,850.00	-10,400.00	6,500.00	-9,750.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
11	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT						
	585.0000	L.F.	10.0000	33.0000	230.00 %	2.5000	-75.00 %
			5,850.00	19,305.00	13,455.00	1,462.50	-4,387.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
12	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 12/278						
	296.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	37.0000	23.33 %	50.0000	66.67 %
			8,880.00	10,952.00	2,072.00	14,800.00	5,920.00
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	141580.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.7500	-12.50 %	4.0000	100.00 %
			283,160.00	247,765.00	-35,395.00	566,320.00	283,160.00
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28						
	980.0000	TON	140.0000	180.0000	28.57 %	175.0000	25.00 %
			137,200.00	176,400.00	39,200.00	171,500.00	34,300.00
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28						
	17270.0000	TON	95.0000	90.0000	-5.26 %	130.0000	36.84 %
			1,640,650.00	1,554,300.00	-86,350.00	2,245,100.00	604,450.00
16	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 (BRIDGE)						
	50.0000	TON	95.0000	375.0000	294.74 %	500.0000	426.32 %
			4,750.00	18,750.00	14,000.00	25,000.00	20,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17X319 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009113 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5399
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COAL CREEK BRIDGE TO GULCH BRIDGE
 PAVING
 17X319
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(236)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC			53,455.00	53,455.00	0.00 %	
					53,455.00	0.00 %	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC			35,640.00	35,640.00	0.00 %	
					35,640.00	0.00 %	
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC			1.00	1.00	0.00 %	
					1.00	0.00 %	
20	HMA CORE-BRIDGE						
	3.0000 EACH		150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %	270.0000	80.00 %
			450.00	540.00	90.00 %	810.00	360.00 %
21	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL						
	427.0000 L.F.		10.0000	33.0000	230.00 %	40.0000	300.00 %
			4,270.00	14,091.00	9,821.00	17,080.00	12,810.00
22	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL						
	80.0000 L.F.		20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	55.0000	175.00 %
			1,600.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,400.00	2,800.00
23	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
				-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			115,080.00	115,080.00		115,080.00	
25	JOINT ADHESIVE, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	60620.0000 L.F.		1.0000	0.3700	-63.00 %	0.7000	-30.00 %
			60,620.00	22,429.40	-38,190.60	42,434.00	-18,186.00
26	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,270.00	4,270.00		4,270.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X319 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009113 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5399
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COAL CREEK BRIDGE TO GULCH BRIDGE
 PAVING
 17X319
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(236)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
27	ESC LEAD							
	8.0000	DAY	200.0000	285.0000	42.50 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,280.00	680.00	800.00	-800.00	
28	INLET PROTECTION							
	80.0000	EACH	100.0000	71.0000	-29.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			8,000.00	5,680.00	-2,320.00	8,000.00	0.00	
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
30	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	8,680.0000	-13.20 %	10,000.0000	0.00 %	
			20,000.00	17,360.00	-2,640.00	20,000.00	0.00	
31	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	80.0000	HR	60.0000	712.0000	1,086.67 %	125.0000	108.33 %	
			4,800.00	56,960.00	52,160.00	10,000.00	5,200.00	
32	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	388.0000	EACH	45.0000	44.0000	-2.22 %	60.0000	33.33 %	
			17,460.00	17,072.00	-388.00	23,280.00	5,820.00	
34	PAINT LINE							
	143300.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.1800	-40.00 %	0.2500	-16.67 %	
			42,990.00	25,794.00	-17,196.00	35,825.00	-7,165.00	
35	PLASTIC LINE							
	1060.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.4000	20.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			2,120.00	2,544.00	424.00	2,120.00	0.00	
36	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	1370.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.4500	-18.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,110.00	3,356.50	-753.50	2,740.00	-1,370.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X319 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009113 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5399
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COAL CREEK BRIDGE TO GULCH BRIDGE
 PAVING
 17X319
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(236)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
37	PLASTIC STOP LINE 242.0000	L.F.	30.0000 7,260.00	9.0000 2,178.00	-70.00 % -5,082.00	10.0000 2,420.00	-66.67 % -4,840.00	
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,500.00	136.0000 1,360.00	-45.60 % -1,140.00	350.0000 3,500.00	40.00 % 1,000.00	
39	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 136.0000	EACH	30.0000 4,080.00	35.0000 4,760.00	16.67 % 680.00	40.0000 5,440.00	33.33 % 1,360.00	
40	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 8.0000	MI.	1,500.0000 12,000.00	1,193.5000 9,548.00	-20.43 % -2,452.00	1,750.0000 14,000.00	16.67 % 2,000.00	
41	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2 6.6000	MI.	1,500.0000 9,900.00	1,193.5000 7,877.10	-20.43 % -2,022.90	1,750.0000 11,550.00	16.67 % 1,650.00	
42	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 10.0000	HUND	1,500.0000 15,000.00	1,100.0000 11,000.00	-26.67 % -4,000.00	1,750.0000 17,500.00	16.67 % 2,500.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 145720.0000	L.F.	0.2500 36,430.00	0.1800 26,229.60	-28.00 % -10,200.40	0.2000 29,144.00	-20.00 % -7,286.00	
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 240.0000	HR	10.0000 2,400.00	6.8500 1,644.00	-31.50 % -756.00	8.0000 1,920.00	-20.00 % -480.00	
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2160.0000	HR	6.0000 12,960.00	5.4300 11,728.80	-9.50 % -1,231.20	3.0000 6,480.00	-50.00 % -6,480.00	
46	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		13,000.00	110,000.00	746.15 % 97,000.00	30,000.00	130.77 % 17,000.00	
47	FLAGGERS 2400.0000	HR	55.0000 132,000.00	75.8000 181,920.00	37.82 % 49,920.00	80.0000 192,000.00	45.45 % 60,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X319 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009113 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5399
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COAL CREEK BRIDGE TO GULCH BRIDGE
 PAVING
 17X319
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(236)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
48	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	550.0000	HR	55.0000	75.8000	37.82 %	82.0000	49.09 %
			30,250.00	41,690.00	11,440.00	45,100.00	14,850.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
		L.S.			28.21 %		-43.91 %
			31,200.00	40,000.00	8,800.00	17,500.00	-13,700.00
50	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	116.0000	S.F.	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	36.0000	44.00 %
			2,900.00	3,828.00	928.00	4,176.00	1,276.00
OTHER ITEMS							
51	STRUCTURE SURVEYING						
		L.S.			23.33 %		100.00 %
			3,000.00	3,700.00	700.00	6,000.00	3,000.00
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
54	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
55	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/09/2017

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:00

PS&E JOB NO : 17X319 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009113 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5399
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 COAL CREEK BRIDGE TO GULCH BRIDGE
 PAVING
 17X319
 PROJECT : NHPP-0012(236)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 3200 113TH AVE SW
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.					
			10,000.00	-91.50 %	850.00	-90.00 %	
				-9,150.00	1,000.00	-9,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,208,946.00</u>	3.69%	<u>\$3,327,442.40</u>	41.83%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,208,946.00</u>	3.69%	<u>\$4,551,187.50</u>	41.83%	